FORM 4

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

ıbject	STATEMENT OF CHAN

10549

MOUNT KISCO NY

IGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP

OMB APPROVAL 3235-0287 Estimated average burden hours per response: 0.5

to Sec	this box if no letion 16. Form 4	or Form 5	STATEME	NT	OF	CH	IANC	SES	N B	BEN	IEFIC	IAI	L C	OWN	EF	RSHIP		OMB Numl Estimated a nours per r	average	burde	235-0287 n 0.5
Instruc	ction 1(b).		File	d purs or	suant Secti	to Se ion 30	ection 10 O(h) of tl	6(a) of t he Inves	he Se stment	curiti t Con	es Excha npany Ac	nge t of 1	Act 1940	of 1934)			L		<u> </u>		
1. Name and Address of Reporting Person* Edenbrook Capital, LLC															5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer (Check all applicable)						
(Last) (First) (Middle)					3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year) 11/09/2023									Officer (give title below) Director X 10% Owner Other (specify below)							
116 RADIO CIRCLE SUITE 202				4.											Individual or Joint/Group Filing (Check Applicable Line) Form filed by One Reporting Person						
(Street) MOUNT				_	X Form filet X Person											filed by					
KISCO NY 10549			R -	Rule 10b5-1(c) Transaction Indication Check this box to indicate that a transaction was made pursuant to a contract, instruction or written plan that is intended to																	
(City)	(St		Zip)	<u> </u> _	sati	sfy th	e affirma	tive defe	nse co	nditio	ons of Rule	10b	5-1(0	c). See II	nstru	ction 10.		- witter pi			
			I - Non-Deriva						ed, I	_	•	_			icia	_		1			
1. Title of Security (Instr. 3) 2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Yes							3. Transaction Code (Instr. 8)		4. Securities Ad Disposed Of (D 5)			cquired (A) or D) (Instr. 3, 4 and			5. Amount of Securities Beneficially Owned Following		6. Owne Form: D (D) or Indirect (Instr. 4)	irect (I)	ect Indirect Beneficial		
								Code	v	Am	ount	(A) (D)	or Price			Reported Transaction(s) (Instr. 3 and 4)				<u> </u>	
Class B o	common sto	ck														1,322,338		I		See footnotes ⁽²⁾⁽³⁾	
Class B Common stock 11/09/20.			11/09/202	23	3			P		1	1,775	A	`	\$1.3877		13,224,367		I		See footnotes ⁽¹⁾⁽³⁾	
Class B Common Stock 11/10/2023				23	3		P		15,200		A	\	\$1.4062		13,239,567		I		See footnotes ⁽¹⁾⁽³⁾		
		Tal	ole II - Derivat (e.g., po														d				
1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	3A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)		nsacti le (Ins		5. Numl of Derivati Securiti Acquire (A) or Dispose of (D) (Instr. 3 and 5)	ive ies ed	piratio	Exercisable and 7. On Date An Day/Year) Se Un De Se		7. Title and Amount of Securities Underlying Derivative Security (Instr 3 and 4)		str.	Derivative Security (Instr. 5) Benef Owne Follow Report		ities icially d ving ted action(s)	10. Owne Form: Direct or Ind (I) (Ins	t (D) lirect	11. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownershi (Instr. 4)	
				Cod	le V			Da D) Ex	te ercisa	ble	Expiratio Date		Title	Amou or Numb of Share	er						
	nd Address of ook Capi	Reporting Person* tal, LLC																			
(Last) 116 RAI SUITE 2	DIO CIRCL	(First)	(Middle)																		
(Street)	KISCO	NY	10549																		
(City)		(State)	(Zip)																		
		Reporting Person* LONG ONLY	VALUE FU	<u>JND</u>	<u>),</u>																
(Last) 116 RAI SUITE 2	DIO CIRCL	(First)	(Middle)																		
,					_																

(City)	(State)	(Zip)							
Name and Address of Reporting Person* Brolin Jonathan									
(Last) 116 RADIO CIRC SUITE 202	(First) LE	(Middle)							
(Street) MOUNT KISCO	NY	10549							
(City)	(State)	(Zip)							

Explanation of Responses:

- 1. These securities are held in the account of Edenbrook Long Only Value Fund, LP, a private fund managed by Edenbrook Capital, LLC and may be deemed to be beneficially owned by Edenbrook Capital, LLC by virtue of its role as the investment manger of such private fund. In addition, Jonathan Brolin may be deemed to be a beneficial owner of such securities by virtue of his role as managing member of Edenbrook Capital, LLC.
- 2. These securities are held in the account of a private fund managed by Edenbrook Capital, LLC and may be deemed to be beneficially owned by Edenbrook Capital, LLC by virtue of its role as the investment manager of such private fund. In addition, Jonathan Brolin may be deemed to be a beneficial owner of such securities by virtue of his role as managing member of Edenbrook Capital, LLC.
- 3. Each Reporting Person disclaims beneficial ownership in the securities reported on this Form 4 except to the extent of its or his pecuniary interest, if any, therein, and this report shall not be deemed to be an admission that such Reporting Person is the beneficial owner of such securities for purposes of Section 16 or for any other purpose.

Edenbrook Capital, LLC; By:

/s/ Jonathan Brolin, Managing 11/13/2023

<u>Member</u>

/s/ Jonathan Brolin 11/13/2023

Edenbrook Long Only Value Fund, LP, By: /s/ Jonathan

Brolin, Managing Member of 11/13/2023

Edenbrook Capital Partners,

LLC

** Signature of Reporting Person Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.